
Indiana Wesleyan  -vs- Cumberland (Tenn.) 
2020-02-28 at ,

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Hatcher, James (1)
Loss: Puente, Janier (1)
HBP: Johnson, Parker, Puente, Janier
PB: Thixton, Tye (), Lopez, Chris (), Killian, Tanner (), Jenkins, Colby (2), Puente, Janier (), Smith, Chase (), Mobley, Mason (), Perkins, Corey
(), Bass, Reid (), Vera, Jose (), Matherly, Cole (), Landis, Alex ()
 
Start: 14:00   Time: 14:00   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Indiana Wesleyan 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 9 3
Cumberland (Tenn.) 5 1 0 0 2 6 0 14 6 1

Indiana Wesleyan 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Thixton, Tye cf 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Goodin, Lucas 1b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Blinn, Denver 2b 2 0 0 1 1 1 0
Killian, Tanner dh 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Jenkins, Colby c 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Brenczweski, Caleb 3b 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
Coy, Nick rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Lopez, Chris lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Fernandez, Miguel ss 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Puente, Janier p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Engstrom, Max p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Johnson, Parker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 3 9 3 3 3 0

HR: Killian, Tanner (1)
SF: Blinn, Denver (1)
CS: Jenkins, Colby (1)
E: Fernandez, Miguel (2); Johnson, Parker (1)
CI: Thixton, Tye (); Lopez, Chris (); Killian, Tanner (); Puente, Janier
()

Cumberland (Tenn.) 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Fregosi, Joey ss 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Jones, Tyler 3b 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
Stokes, Tyler lf 2 2 1 3 3 0 0
    Bass, Reid lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maldonado, Zeke 3b 4 1 1 0 1 1 0
Vera, Jose dh 4 1 0 1 0 0 0
Gordon, Mykel 1b 2 2 1 1 1 0 0
    Matherly, Cole 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Morgan, Josh rf 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Mobley, Mason rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hughes, Chandler cf 3 1 0 1 1 0 0
Velez, Isidro c 0 0 0 3 3 0 0
    Perkins, Corey 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Smith, Chase c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vaughn, Nathan 2b 2 2 1 1 2 1 0
Hatcher, James p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Landis, Alex p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 14 6 11 12 3 0

2B: Morgan, Josh (1)
HR: Stokes, Tyler (1)
SF: Velez, Isidro (1)
HBP: Vera, Jose (1); Gordon, Mykel (1)
E: Maldonado, Zeke (1)
CI: Smith, Chase (); Mobley, Mason (); Perkins, Corey (); Bass, Reid
(); Vera, Jose (); Matherly, Cole (); Landis, Alex ()

Indiana Wesleyan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Puente, Janier (L, 1) 0.1 1 5 5 6 0 0 0 1 0 2 8 0 0 –
Engstrom, Max 4.2 2 3 1 6 2 1 0 0 0 16 22 0 0 –
Johnson, Parker 1.0 3 6 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 7 8 0 0 –
Totals 6 14 7 12 3 1 0 2 0 25 38 0 0

Cumberland (Tenn.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hatcher, James (W, 1) 6.0 8 3 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 24 27 0 0 –
Landis, Alex 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 5 0 0 –
Totals 9 3 2 3 3 2 0 0 0 28 32 0 0



Play By Play
 
 


